Privacy Policy for HomeLogic Healthcare, LLC

Effective Date: February 1, 2024

Welcome to www.homelogichealthcare.com (the "Website," "we," "us," or "our"). Protecting your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information. By accessing or using our Website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect:

1. Personal Information:

- We may collect personally identifiable information such as your name, email address, and contact details when you voluntarily provide them.

2. Non-Personal Information:

- We may gather non-personal information, including browser type, device information, and website usage data, to enhance your experience on our Website.

How We Use Your Information:

1. Providing Services:

- We use your information to deliver the services you request, such as processing transactions, responding to inquiries, or providing customer support.

2. Improving User Experience:

- Non-personal information helps us analyze trends, track user movements, and enhance the functionality of our Website for a better user experience.

3. Communication:

- We may use your contact information to send newsletters, promotional materials, or updates about our services. You can opt-out of these communications at any time

**Information Sharing:

1. **Third-Party Service Providers:

- We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in delivering our services, but they are obligated to keep your information confidential.

2. Legal Compliance:

- We may disclose your information in response to legal requests or when required to comply with applicable laws, court orders, or government regulations.

Security:

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. However, no online method of transmission or storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Your Choices:

You can choose not to provide certain information, but it may limit your ability to use specific features on our Website. You can also opt-out of receiving promotional communications.

Changes to This Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Please review this policy periodically for any changes. Your continued use of the Website after changes are posted constitutes your acceptance of the modified Privacy Policy.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@homelogichealthcare.org.

Thank you for trusting www.homelogichealthcare.com with your information.

HomeLogic Healthcare, LLC 2180 Satellite Blvd Suite 400 Duluth, GA 30097 info@homelogichealthcare.com